

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8150 OF 2021

Jai Santoshi Maa Tower Co-operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Ltd.

V/S

The Competent Authority And The DistrictRESPONDENT
Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies Thane
Dist And Or

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/by Mr. Sandesh Deshpande for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Vedant Bende h/f Mr. Mandar Limaye for the Respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Ketan Joshi 'B' Panel Counsel A/W Smt. Mamta
Shrivastava, AGP for Respondent / State.

Mr. Sagar A. Joshi for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)